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Chart no. 1
No. 1 on this chart is the same as no. 0 on chart no. 0

 1 Sarah FAIRCHILD

 b: 6 Mar 1771

 p: Kent, Litchfield, CT

 m: abt 1792

 p: 
 d: 14 Oct 1855

 p: Kent, Litchfield, CT

 sp: John BROWN

 2 Stephen FAIRCHILD

 b: 1 Mar 1722–23

 p: Stratford, Fairfield, CT

 m: abt 1744

 p: 
 d: 15 Jan 1811

 p: Middletown, Susquehanna, PA

 3 Eunice 

 b: 28 Jun 1725

 p: of Kent, Litchfield, CT

 d: abt 1802

 p: , , CT

 4 Alexander FAIRCHILD

 b: Feb 1680–81

 p: Woodbury, Litchfield, CT

 m: abt 1701

 p: 
 d: adm. 6 Jun 1727

 p: Stratfield, Fairfield, CT

 5 Deborah JACKSON

 b: abt 1681

 p: of Fairfield, Fairfield, CT

 d: adm. 5 Nov 1753

 p: Stratford, Fairfield, CT

 6  

 b: 
 p: 
 m: 
 p: 
 d: 
 p: 

 7  

 b: 
 p: 
 d: 
 p: 

 8 Thomas FAIRCHILD

 b: 26 Feb 1645–46

 p: Stratford, Fairfield, CT

 m: abt 1671

 p: 
 d: 27 Mar 1686

 p: Woodbury, Litchfield, CT

 9 Susanna 

 b: abt 1650

 p: of Stratford, Fairfield, CT

 d: aft 1708

 p: 

 10 Samuel JACKSON

 b: abt 1648

 p: of Fairfield, Fairfield, CT

 m: abt 1673

 p: 
 d: inv. 12 Feb 1714-15

 p: Stratfield, Fairfield, CT

 11 Jedidah 

 b: abt 1652

 p: of Fairfield, Fairfield, CT

 d: abt 1701

 p: 

 12  

 b: 
 p: 
 m: 
 p: 
 d: 
 p: 

 13  

 b: 
 p: 
 d: 
 p: 

 14  

 b: 
 p: 
 m: 
 p: 
 d: 
 p: 

 15  

 b: 
 p: 
 d: 
 p: 

 16 Thomas FAIRCHILD (parentage unknown)

 b: abt 1610

 d: 14 Dec 1670

 17 Miss SEABROOK

 b: abt 1615

 d: abt 1659

 18  

 b: 
 d: 

 19  

 b: 
 d: 

 20 Henry JACKSON

 b: abt 1606

 d: inv. 21 Jun 1686

 21 Unknown 

 b: abt 1618

 d: aft 11 Nov 1682

 22  

 b: 
 d: 

 23  

 b: 
 d: 

 24  

 b: 
 d: 

 25  

 b: 
 d: 

 26  

 b: 
 d: 

 27  

 b: 
 d: 

 28  

 b: 
 d: 

 29  

 b: 
 d: 

 30  

 b: 
 d: 

 31  

 b: 
 d: 

 32  

 33  

 34 Robert SEABROOK

 35  

 36  

 37  

 38  

 39  

 40  

 41  

 42  

 43  

 44  

 45  

 46  

 47  

 48  

 49  

 50  

 51  

 52  

 53  

 54  

 55  

 56  

 57  

 58  

 59  

 60  

 61  

 62  

 63  


